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certificate of incorporation consequent on the change of name of M|s. Pfizer
Pvt. Ltd. was issued on 1-6-1961 by
tne Registrar of Companies, Bombay.
There was thus no cessation of M]s.
Dumex Pvt. Itd. as guch, but its name wag changed to M|s. pfizer Pvt.
Ltd. w.e.f. 1-6-1961.

(b) As per Rule 19(A) of the Registration ang Licensing of Industrial Undertaking Rules, 1952, if there was any change in name|ownership of a
Registered Industrial Undertaking or an Industrial Undertaking in respect of which a licence or permission had been granted under the Act, a notice was required {0 be given in writing of the fact (of such change) to the then Ministry of Commerce and Industry, and the Registration Certificates or licences, as the case be, were to be forwarded to that Ministry for endorsing thereon the change in the name|
ownership of the Industrial Undertaking.

Since  M|s. Dumex Pvt. Ltd.
changed its name to M|s. Pfizer Pvt.
Ltd. on 1.6.1961, as explained above,
the Industrial Licences and Registration Certificates held in tnhe name of M|s. Dumex were endorsed in the
name of M|s. Pfizer in July, 1961 by
the then Ministry of Commerce and Industry as provided for in the said rule of the Registration and Licensing of Industrial Undertakings Rules,
1952. M|s. Pfizer have reported that
one Registration Certificate, one Permission Letter and 10 Industrial Licences issued to Mls. Dumex Pvt.
Ltd. were endorsed in their mname when the name of the company was changed from M|s. Dumex to M
Pfizer.

.(c) As stated in reply to part (b) above.

5.

Consumption of petrol in Bombay, Calcutta, Delhi and Madras
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[ 14 MAY 1979 ]

to Questiong 58

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM,
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
be pleased to state the quantity of petrol consumed during the year ending the 31st March, 1979 in the metropolitan cities of Bombay, Calcutta, Delhi and Madras and its total value, city-wise?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM,
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI . N, BAHUGUNA): A statement giving the requisite information is laid on the Table of the Sabha,

Statement
Details of the quantity of petrol consumed in the four metropolitan cites during the year 1978-79 as also ils approximate value

Total Total
quantity of estimated
Name of the city petrol value of consumed  petrol
during consumed
1978-79 during
1978-7 «
(Approxi- (Rs. iu
mate crove |
quantity in
lakh tonnes)
Bombay . . 1-57 78-4
Calcutta . . o 58 29-2
Delhi . . I-25 62-5
Madras . . 0-38 184

Import of Analgin

*256. SHRI N. K. P, SALVE:
SHRI SWAMI DINESH
CHANDRA:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM,
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the prolonged strike in the State-owned IDPL’s plant at Hyderabad from October to December, 1978 has compelled Government to import 100 tonnes of Analgin;
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